

September 25, 2023

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear: Hon, Bautista- Mendiola:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

 CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 317 SERIES OF 2023 A RESOLUTION REVISING THE COMPOSITION OF VARIOUS STANDING COMMITTEES MADE NECESSARRY BY THE UNTIMELY PASSING OF HON. VICTORIO L. GUERRERO, JR.

HE SAMERIUNIANG A

:15 am

(Herry)

CONTACT NO

9/24/22

2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-319 SERIES OF 2023 A CITY RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE VARIOUS PROPOSED PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS (PHP 146,565,200.00) BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND – FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11936 OR GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023.



